

\230

T.P.(C) No. 704 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.704/2004(For Prel.Hearing)

LALITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KULWINDER KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 08/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.D. Birdi,Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter,Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in divorce petition being Suit No. 601 of 2003 pending disposal in the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Ghaziabad, U.P.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master