

<

T.P.(C) No. 704 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.704/2004

LALITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KULWINDER KUMAR
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.276/2004
(With appln. for stay)

Date : 06/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. for
in both TPs M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For sole Respondent
in both TPs Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner, adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master